RESOLUTION 9607

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS PROPERTIES FOR UNPAID UTILITY
SERVICES IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA.

WHEREAS:

A. The properties listed on the attached Exhibit A were issued a notice of delinquent
amounts; and

B. After due notice and review, the accounts have not been paid and are outstanding to
the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
GREAT FALLS, MONTANA:

1. The costs of said charges are hereby assessed upon the aforementioned properties
in accordance with Montana Code Annotated Sections 7-12-4611, 4612, Sections 7-13-
128, and Section 7-13-4309, and City of Great Falls Municipal Code 8.32.332 and
13.26.060.

2. The description of each lot or parcel of land which is hereby levied upon and
assessed, with the name of the owner, the amount of each assessment to be made, is
as set out in the assessment List, attached as Exhibit A, which said list is incorporated
herein and made a part of this resolution by reference;

PASSED by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 19™" day of
September 2006.

Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor

Attest:

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)



Approved for Legal Content:

City Attorney

State of Montana )
County of Cascade :ss
City of Great Falls )

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that
the foregoing Resolution 99607 was passed by the Commission of the City of Great
Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 19" day of September, 2006 and
approved by the Mayor of said City on the 19" day of September, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City
this 19" day of September, 2006.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)



RESOLUTION 9607 - EXHIBIT A 9/19/2006

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS PROPERTIES FOR UNPAID UTILITY SERVICE CHARGES

IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA.
OWNER OWNER2
GROTHE JUDY L TOCCO
RAPLEY MICHAEL W & TATUM S
STREETER ELIZABETH L BOLAND JERRY
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M
HANDL RACHEL R
COOPER NEIL D
KINDER RONALD L
MCGEE CHAD & BROOKE
WALTON FRANCIS A TRUST
ADMINISTRATOR OF VETERAN AFFAIRS  WINSHIP LARRY & CHERYL
REED LEN D
MOORE BARRY E
TOKERUD MEREDITH L
FRATES LARRY E
FRATES LARRY E
HERRERA VILMA A

HERRERA VILMA A

ODEGARD EDITH S TENNEY SHARON
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M

LYNCH MURIEL C ROBERTS PAT

BOURNE JOSEPH A & MEGAN N
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M

BOWERS RONALD R

CARPENTER RONALD M
CARPENTER RONALD M

KASHNER ROBERT W

PETERSON JOSHUA L

HENDERSON SCARLET LEANOR
SCHUTZ RICK L & LARAE
BLACKWELL DAVID

EDMONDS VELMA W

MATTESON KENDALL R & LAURA M
MIESMER CHARLES

NELSON RONALD J

GREER RICHARD L ETAL

HENRY CHARLES & KAYLEE
STEINMETZ ROBERT H JR & NATALIE S
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
WALTON FRANCES A LIVING TRUST

SERVICE SERVICE2
1120 10TH AVE N
810 8TH ST N
826 8TH AVE N
605 7TH AVE N
614 7THSTN
817 6TH AVE N
1711 6TH AVE N
716 6TH AVE N
213 7THSTN
916 3RD AVE N
1415 2ND AVE N
2921 1ST AVE N
109 18TH ST N
115 15THSTN
113 15THSTN
102 2ND AVE N
117 PARK DR N
1712 2ND AVE S
925 3RD AVE S
911 4TH AVE S
401 11TH ST S
706 5TH AVE S
704 5TH AVE S
308 7TH AVE S
713 8THST S
717 8THST S
1101 8THAVE S
725 4TH AVE SW
817 CENTRAL AVE W
1426 1ST AVE NW
308 15TH ST S
3004 1ST AVE S
2601 6TH AVE S
1242 8TH AVE NW
1408 8TH AVE NW
1235 8TH AVE NW
1900 11TH AVE S
1300 MADERA DR
1901 17TH AVE S
1506 16TH ST S

LPARCL BALANCE

3750
5300
37600
40050
41900
44250
51200
76850
123050
124650
129150
141050
149450
151200
151200
158550
158550
213950
219800
229750
233050
244050
244100
256600
261350
261350
263600
289000
312150
315100
317555
369200
397100
449300
453100
459100
790400
940665
1268300
1506900

52.11
191.72
66.12
83.99
271.55
74.69
180.95
110.55
41.74
110.55
435.54
320.46
77.87
74.45
2,078.68
755.21
381.70
51.84
427.03
348.86
53.42
1,549.58
79.09
97.81
540.77
170.05
106.24
454.19
322.95
255.44
57.10
287.64
327.71
97.38
442.12
144.97
302.86
51.23
410.83
54.59

11,941.58



