RESOLUTION 9607

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS PROPERTIES FOR UNPAID UTILITY SERVICES IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA.

WHEREAS:

- A. The properties listed on the attached Exhibit A were issued a notice of delinquent amounts; and
- B. After due notice and review, the accounts have not been paid and are outstanding to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA:

- 1. The costs of said charges are hereby assessed upon the aforementioned properties in accordance with Montana Code Annotated Sections 7-12-4611, 4612, Sections 7-13-128, and Section 7-13-4309, and City of Great Falls Municipal Code 8.32.332 and 13.26.060.
- 2. The description of each lot or parcel of land which is hereby levied upon and assessed, with the name of the owner, the amount of each assessment to be made, is as set out in the assessment List, attached as Exhibit A, which said list is incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution by reference;

PASSED by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 19TH day of September 2006.

	Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor
Attest:	
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk (SEAL OF CITY)	

Approved for Legal Content:
City Attorney
State of Montana) County of Cascade :ss City of Great Falls)
I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution 99607 was passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 19th day of September, 2006 and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 19th day of September, 2006.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this 19 th day of September, 2006.
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)

RESOLUTION 9607 - EXHIBIT A 9/19/2006 A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS PROPERTIES FOR UNPAID UTILITY SERVICE CHARGES IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS. MONTANA.

IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA.							
OWNER	OWNER2	SERVICE	SERVICE2	LPARCL	BALANCE		
GROTHE JUDY L TOCCO		1120 10TH AVE N		3750	52.11		
RAPLEY MICHAEL W & TATUM S		810 8	BTH ST N	5300	191.72		
STREETER ELIZABETH L	BOLAND JERRY	826 8	BTH AVE N	37600	66.12		
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M		605 7	7TH AVE N	40050	83.99		
HANDL RACHEL R		614	7TH ST N	41900	271.55		
COOPER NEIL D		817 (6TH AVE N	44250	74.69		
KINDER RONALD L		1711 (6TH AVE N	51200	180.95		
MCGEE CHAD & BROOKE		716	6TH AVE N	76850	110.55		
WALTON FRANCIS A TRUST		213	7TH ST N	123050	41.74		
ADMINISTRATOR OF VETERAN AFFAIRS	WINSHIP LARRY & CHERYL	916 3	3RD AVE N	124650	110.55		
REED LEN D		1415 2	2ND AVE N	129150	435.54		
MOORE BARRY E		2921 ²	1ST AVE N	141050	320.46		
TOKERUD MEREDITH L		109 1	18TH ST N	149450	77.87		
FRATES LARRY E		115 1	15TH ST N	151200	74.45		
FRATES LARRY E		113 ′	15TH ST N	151200	2,078.68		
HERRERA VILMA A		102 2	2ND AVE N	158550	755.21		
HERRERA VILMA A		117	PARK DR N	158550	381.70		
ODEGARD EDITH S	TENNEY SHARON	1712	2ND AVE S	213950	51.84		
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M		925 3	3RD AVE S	219800	427.03		
LYNCH MURIEL C	ROBERTS PAT	911 4	4TH AVE S	229750	348.86		
BOURNE JOSEPH A & MEGAN N		401 ⁻	11TH ST S	233050	53.42		
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M		706 5	5TH AVE S	244050	1,549.58		
HUNTSBERGER PENNY M		704 5	5TH AVE S	244100	79.09		
BOWERS RONALD R		308	7TH AVE S	256600	97.81		
CARPENTER RONALD M		713 8	BTH ST S	261350	540.77		
CARPENTER RONALD M		717 8	BTH ST S	261350	170.05		
KASHNER ROBERT W		1101 8	BTH AVE S	263600	106.24		
PETERSON JOSHUA L		725 4	4TH AVE SW	289000	454.19		
HENDERSON SCARLET LEANOR		817 (CENTRAL AVE W	312150	322.95		
SCHUTZ RICK L & LARAE		1426 1	1ST AVE NW	315100	255.44		
BLACKWELL DAVID		308	15TH ST S	317555	57.10		
EDMONDS VELMA W		3004	1ST AVE S	369200	287.64		
MATTESON KENDALL R & LAURA M		2601 (6TH AVE S	397100	327.71		
MIESMER CHARLES		1242 8	BTH AVE NW	449300	97.38		
NELSON RONALD J		1408 8	BTH AVE NW	453100	442.12		
GREER RICHARD L ETAL		1235 8	BTH AVE NW	459100	144.97		
HENRY CHARLES & KAYLEE		1900 1	11TH AVE S	790400	302.86		
STEINMETZ ROBERT H JR & NATALIE S			MADERA DR	940665	51.23		
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK		1901 1	17TH AVE S	1268300	410.83		
WALTON FRANCES A LIVING TRUST		1506 ⁻	16TH ST S	1506900	54.59		
				•	11,941.58		
				:	·		